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1. Set bases in desired location, level bases

2. Attach base sections using #9 x 1-1/4" Flat Head Screws

#9 x 1-1/4"
Flat Head Screws

#9 x 1-1/4"
Flat Head Screws

* Attach angle irons to base with
# 9 x 5/8" Pan Head Screws

#9 x 5/8" Pa\é
Head Screws
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(quantity may
differ than what End Base
is shown.) 1
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POWER DRAWER INSTALLATION

* Skip to page 3 for tables with no power drawers.
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End panels must be removed for pow

drawer installation. Remove by undoing

cam bolts and sliding panel off.

* Power drawers are labeled for location. Place drawers in

correct location and attach drawer cable chains to

support shelving using #9 x 5/8 Pan Head Screws.

* Table should be wired once

cables are attached to support
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over the edge of the base
and rest on the floor to

Allow drawers to hang
attach cable chains.
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shelves for full access to run wires.
long sides of table

Chains on short ends of table
are to run under chains on

Chains on long side of table attach to top of

support shelf, chain on short end of table

attaches to underside of support shelf.
Attach using #9 x 5/8 Pan Head Screws.



SUBTOP ATTACHMENT N
* Place subtop onto base assembly and join

together using field joints (see details A and B)
* Screw subtop to base using #9 x 5/8" Pan Head Screws.

Join subtops using
field joints.

(See details A & B)\ é{f‘
ﬂ Screw subtop to base

T Y —1 using #9 x 5/8" Pan
Head Screws.

Detail A

Detail B
(Top Surface)

Attach drawer to subtop
screwing through angle
bracket into subtop using
#9 x 5/8" Pan Head

3/8" gap above drawer.

1/16" equally spaced gaps
on each side of drawer.

Properly installed drawer leaves
approximately 3/8" gap above drawer,
and 1/16 gap on each side of drawer.
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TOP TRIM ATTACHMENT | |
* Trim and subtop are labeled to allow trim to fit properly.

Place trim in correct location matching the labels
and screw into subtop using #6 x 5/8 Flat Head Screws.

7 Attach trim to subtop
; using #6 x 5/8 Flat
i Head Screws
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Metal overhangs
subtop by 1/4"

=

Do NOT put screws
over drawers.

\i’/
— 77

TOP ATTACHMENT

* Veneer and Laminate Fenix tops: Screw up through subtop using # 10 x 2" Flat Head Screws.
* Glass, Stone, and Avonite tops attach to subtop using silicone adhesive.

Edge Profile




PANEL ATTACHMENT
* Re-attach end panels prior to

installing side panels

\
Snap side panels into
place by bringing panel in O
towards base and locking
down into place aligning
Re-attach end with button fixes. —

panels if they

were removed for Button fixes

power drawer lock by
access. sliding part
A down @
Part A onto part B.
\/ Part B






